
Gültig ab 07.01.2024 - www.bus-und-bahn.de

427 DO-Scharnhorst - Kirchderne -
Logistikpark Westfalenhütte -
Stadtkrone Ost - Hörde

montags bis freitagsHaltestellen

Westholz  ab
Barthstraße
Kafkastraße
Scharnhorst Zentrum 
Mansfeldstraße
Gleiwitzstraße 
Labandstraße
Hans-Peters-Straße
Grunewald
DO-Kirchderne Bf
Springorumstraße
Hannöversche Straße
Rüschebrinkstraße  an
Rüschebrinkstraße  ab
Rennbahn
Finanzämter Dortmund-Ost/Unna
Europaschule
Hauptfriedhof  an
Hauptfriedhof  ab
Helsinkistraße
Europaplatz
Stadtrat-Cremer-Allee
Am Remberg
Kattowitzstraße
Kurze Hecke
Willem-van-Vloten-Straße 
Hörder Hafenstraße
Hörder Burg
Seekante
DO-Hörde Bf 

4.57
58

5.01
03
06
07
08
09
10
13
15
17

5.20
5.21

23
24
26

5.27
5.28

29
31
32
35
36
37
40

5.41

5.43
5.45

5.27
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40
43
45
47

5.50
5.51

53
54
56

5.57
5.58

59
6.01

02
05
06
07
10

6.11

6.13
6.15

5.57 6.17

usw.

bis

7.57
58 18 58

6.01 21 8.01
03 23 6.43 03
06 26 46 06
07 27 47 07
08 28 48 08
09 29 49 09
10 30 50 10
13 33 53 13
15 35 55 15
17 37 57 17

6.20 6.40 7.00 8.20
6.21 6.41 7.01 8.21

23 43 03 23
24 44 04 24
26 46 06 26

6.27 6.47 7.07 8.27
6.28 6.48 7.08 8.28

29 49 09 29
31 51 11 31
32 52 12 32
35 55 15 35
36 56 16 36
37 57 17 37
40 7.00 20 40
41 01 21 41

6.42 7.02 7.22 8.42

6.44 7.04 7.24 8.44

17.57

alle

20

Min.

58
18.01

03
06
07
08
09
10
13
15
17

18.20
18.21

23
24
26

18.27
18.28

29
31
32
35
36
37
40
41

18.42

18.44

19.57

alle

30

Min.

58
20.01

03
06
07
08
09
10
13
15
17

20.20
20.21

23
24
26

20.27
20.28

29
31
32
35
36
37
40
41

20.42

20.44

20.31 23.31

alle

30

Min.

32 32
34 34
36 36
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
45 45
47 47
49 49

20.52 23.52
20.52 23.52

54 54
55 55
57 57

20.58 23.58
20.58 23.58

59 59
21.01 0.01

02 02
04 04
05 05
06 06
08 08
09 09

21.10 0.10

21.12 0.12

samstags

5.45 7.45

alle

30

Min.

46 46
48 48
50 50
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
59 59

6.01 8.01
03 03

6.06 8.06
6.06 8.06

08 08
09 09
11 11

6.12 8.12
6.12 8.12

13 13
15 15
16 16
18 18
19 19
20 20
22 22

6.23 8.23

6.25 8.25
6.27 8.27

8.27 19.57

alle

30

Min.

28 58
31 20.01
33 03
36 06
37 07
38 08
39 09
40 10
43 13
45 15
47 17

8.50 20.20
8.51 20.21

53 23
54 24
56 26

8.57 20.27
8.58 20.28

59 29
9.01 31

02 32
05 35
06 36
07 37
10 40

9.11 20.41

9.13 20.43
9.15 20.45

20.31 23.31

alle

30

Min.

32 32
34 34
36 36
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
45 45
47 47
49 49

20.52 23.52
20.52 23.52

54 54
55 55
57 57

20.58 23.58
20.58 23.58

59 59
21.01 0.01

02 02
04 04
05 05
06 06
08 08
09 09

21.10 0.10

21.12 0.12



Gültig ab 07.01.2024 - www.bus-und-bahn.de

427 DO-Scharnhorst - Kirchderne -
Logistikpark Westfalenhütte -
Stadtkrone Ost - Hörde

sonn- und feiertagsHaltestellen

Westholz  ab
Barthstraße
Kafkastraße
Scharnhorst Zentrum 
Mansfeldstraße
Gleiwitzstraße 
Labandstraße
Hans-Peters-Straße
Grunewald
DO-Kirchderne Bf
Springorumstraße
Hannöversche Straße
Rüschebrinkstraße  an
Rüschebrinkstraße  ab
Rennbahn
Finanzämter Dortmund-Ost/Unna
Europaschule
Hauptfriedhof  an
Hauptfriedhof  ab
Helsinkistraße
Europaplatz
Stadtrat-Cremer-Allee
Am Remberg
Kattowitzstraße
Kurze Hecke
Willem-van-Vloten-Straße 
Hörder Hafenstraße
Hörder Burg
Seekante
DO-Hörde Bf 

8.15
16
18
20
23
24
25
26
27
29
31
33

8.36
8.36

38
39
41

8.42
8.42

43
45
46
48
49
50
52

8.53

8.55
8.57

9.15
16
18
20
23
24
25
26
27
29
31
33

9.36
9.36

38
39
41

9.42
9.42

43
45
46
48
49
50
52
53

9.54

9.56

10.15
16
18
20
23
24
25
26
27
29
31
33

10.36
10.36

38
39
41

10.42
10.42

43
45
46
48
49
50
52
53

10.54

10.56

11.15 18.45

alle

30

Min.

16 46
18 48
20 50
23 53
24 54
25 55
26 56
27 57
29 59
31 19.01
33 03

11.36 19.06
11.36 19.06

38 08
39 09
41 11

11.42 19.12
11.42 19.12

43 13
45 15
46 16
48 18
49 19
50 20
52 22
53 23

11.54 19.24

11.56 19.26

19.16 22.16

alle

60

Min.

17 17
19 19
21 21
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
29 29
31 31
33 33

19.36 22.36
19.38 22.38
19.40 22.40



Gültig ab 07.01.2024 - www.bus-und-bahn.de

427 DO-Hörde - Stadtkrone Ost - Wambel -
Logistikpark Westfalenhütte - Kirchderne -
Scharnhorst

montags bis freitagsHaltestellen

DO-Hörde Bf  ab
Seekante
Willem-van-Vloten-Straße 
Kurze Hecke
Kattowitzstraße
Am Remberg
Stadtrat-Cremer-Allee
Europaplatz
Helsinkistraße
Hauptfriedhof  an
Hauptfriedhof  ab
Europaschule
Finanzämter Dortmund-Ost/Unna
Rennbahn
Rüschebrinkstraße  an
Rüschebrinkstraße  ab
Hannöversche Straße
Springorumstraße
Wambeler Holz
DO-Kirchderne Bf
Mödershof
Grunewald
Hans-Peters-Straße
Labandstraße
Gleiwitzstraße 
Mansfeldstraße
Scharnhorst Zentrum 
Kafkastraße
Brechtstraße
Barthstraße
Westholz  an

4.46
48
51
52
53
54
56
57
58
59

5.00
03
04
05
06

5.08

4.47 6.17

alle

30

Min.

49 19
52 22
53 23
54 24
56 26
58 28
59 29

5.01 31
5.03 6.33
5.04 6.34

05 35
08 38
09 39

5.13 6.43
5.13 6.43

15 45
18 48
19 49
20 50
21 51
23 53
24 54
25 55
26 56
27 57
30 7.00
31 01
32 02
33 03

5.35 7.05

6.37
39
42
43
44
46
48
49
51

6.53
6.54

55
58
59

7.03
7.03

05
08
09
10
11
13
14
15
16
17
20
21
22
23

7.25

6.57
59

7.02
03
04
06
08
09
11

7.13
7.14

15
18
19

7.23
7.23

25
28
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
43

7.45

7.38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47

7.50

7.17 18.17

alle

20

Min.

19 19
22 22
23 23
24 24
26 26
28 28
29 29
31 31

7.33 18.33
7.34 18.34

35 35
38 38
39 39

7.43 18.43
7.43 18.43

45 45
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57

8.00 19.00
01 01
02 02
03 03

8.05 19.05

18.47
49
52
53
54
56
58
59

19.01
19.03
19.04

05
08
09

19.13
19.13

15
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
30
31
32
33

19.35

19.17
19
22
23
24
26
28
29
31

19.33
19.34

35
38
39

19.43
19.43

45
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57

20.00
01
02
03

20.05

19.49 22.49

alle

30

Min.

51 51
53 53
54 54
55 55
57 57
59 59

20.00 23.00
02 02

20.04 23.04
20.04 23.04

05 05
07 07
08 08

20.11 23.11
20.11 23.11

13 13
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29

20.30 23.30

samstags

6.23
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
39
40
41

6.42

6.31 8.31

alle

30

Min.

33 33
35 35
36 36
37 37
39 39
41 41
42 42
44 44

6.46 8.46
6.46 8.46

47 47
49 49
50 50

6.53 8.53
6.53 8.53

55 55
57 57
58 58
59 59

7.00 9.00
01 01
02 02
03 03
04 04
05 05
08 08
09 09
10 10
11 11

7.12 9.12

8.47 19.17

alle

30

Min.

49 19
52 22
53 23
54 24
56 26
58 28
59 29

9.01 31
9.03 19.33
9.04 19.34

05 35
08 38
09 39

9.13 19.43
9.13 19.43

15 45
18 48
19 49
20 50
21 51
23 53
24 54
25 55
26 56
27 57
30 20.00
31 01
32 02
33 03

9.35 20.05

19.49 22.49

alle

30

Min.

51 51
53 53
54 54
55 55
57 57
59 59

20.00 23.00
02 02

20.04 23.04
20.04 23.04

05 05
07 07
08 08

20.11 23.11
20.11 23.11

13 13
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29

20.30 23.30



Gültig ab 07.01.2024 - www.bus-und-bahn.de

427 DO-Hörde - Stadtkrone Ost - Wambel -
Logistikpark Westfalenhütte - Kirchderne -
Scharnhorst

sonn- und feiertagsHaltestellen

DO-Hörde Bf  ab
Seekante
Willem-van-Vloten-Straße 
Kurze Hecke
Kattowitzstraße
Am Remberg
Stadtrat-Cremer-Allee
Europaplatz
Helsinkistraße
Hauptfriedhof  an
Hauptfriedhof  ab
Europaschule
Finanzämter Dortmund-Ost/Unna
Rennbahn
Rüschebrinkstraße  an
Rüschebrinkstraße  ab
Hannöversche Straße
Springorumstraße
Wambeler Holz
DO-Kirchderne Bf
Mödershof
Grunewald
Hans-Peters-Straße
Labandstraße
Gleiwitzstraße 
Mansfeldstraße
Scharnhorst Zentrum 
Kafkastraße
Brechtstraße
Barthstraße
Westholz  an

9.01
03
05
06
07
09
11
12
14

9.16
9.16

17
19
20

9.23
9.23

25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
39
40
41

9.42

10.01
03
05
06
07
09
11
12
14

10.16
10.16

17
19
20

10.23
10.23

25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
39
40
41

10.42

11.01 19.01

alle

30

Min.

03 03
05 05
06 06
07 07
09 09
11 11
12 12
14 14

11.16 19.16
11.16 19.16

17 17
19 19
20 20

11.23 19.23
11.23 19.23

25 25
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41

11.42 19.42

alle

60

Min.

19.47 22.47
49 49
50 50

19.53 22.53
19.54 22.54

56 56
58 58
59 59

20.00 23.00
01 01
02 02
03 03
04 04
05 05
06 06
09 09
10 10
11 11
12 12

20.13 23.13
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